

### PRESS RELEASE

# CES Innovation Awards®: Nuki Smart Lock Ultra wins prestigious distinction just days after launch

Graz (Austria), November 15, 2024

- Just three days after the public launch: Austrian company named "CES Innovation Awards Honoree" for Smart Lock Ultra.
- Jury verdict: According to CES experts, "innovative design" and technical features guaranteed high results across all evaluation criteria.
- Global reach: The CES in Las Vegas is considered one of the world's most important trade fairs for technology and consumer electronics.

Presented just a few days ago, the new Nuki Smart Lock Ultra is already a winner. Nuki Ultra is distinguished as a "CES Innovation Awards Honoree" in the "Smart Home" category. The jury described this latest innovation from the Austrian smart lock pioneer as follows: "This product is characterized by innovative design and technical features that scored highly in all evaluation criteria."

# Honor and confirmation in equal measure

Nuki's innovation team intentionally invested four years in the development of the Smart Lock Ultra, aiming to take the smart lock technology to the next level. The result: the fastest, smallest, and most powerful smart lock ever developed by Nuki. Winning one of the world's most prestigious technology awards just three days after the product's launch is both an honor and a validation of this intensive development effort. CEO Martin Pansy expressed his excitement: "What a week! We've only just launched the Smart Lock Ultra, and now it has already received one of the industry's most prestigious awards. That's incredible!"

## Focus on technology and design

The CES Innovation Awards® program is a competition held as part of the CES technology trade show. It recognizes consumer electronics products for their outstanding technology and design. CES, one of the world's largest and most important trade fairs for technology and consumer electronics, is held annually in early January in Las Vegas, USA. The 2025 edition will take place from January 7 to 10.

More information about the new Nuki Smart Lock Ultra is available in this <u>press release</u>. High-resolution images are <u>available here</u>, and additional information about Nuki, logos, and more images can be found <u>here</u>.

### **About Nuki Home Solutions GmbH**

The company was founded in 2014 by the brothers Martin Pansy (CEO) and Jürgen Pansy (Chief Innovation Officer) in Graz. Since its market launch in 2016, the company has grown steadily and is now the leading provider of smart, retrofittable access solutions in Europe. Nuki is double ISO-certified, ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 certify high international standards in terms of quality and environmental management systems. Currently, 150 people with 18 different nationalities are employed at the Graz site. In addition to the established Smart Lock produced in Europe and a comprehensive range of accessories and services, Nuki is working hard on the further development of smart access solutions for a completely keyless future.

#### Press contact:

Martina Stix martina.stix@nuki.io 00 43 676 40 83 858 Münzgrabenstraße 92/4 8010 Graz, Österreich